1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 4444, the first engrossment, as follows:
1.2	Page 5, line 13, after the fifth comma, insert "or" and delete everything after "agent"
1.3	and insert "who engaged in any of the prohibited activities in this subdivision,"
1.4	Page 5, line 14, delete everything before "may"
1.5	Page 5, line 15, delete everything after "liable" and insert a period
1.6	Page 5, line 20, after the fourth comma, insert "or" and delete the fifth comma and insert
1.7	a semicolon
1.8	Page 5, delete line 21
1.9	Page 6, line 29, delete "but not less than \$5,000"
1.10	Page 10, line 9, after "services" insert ", if any," and delete "24" and insert "12"
1.11	Page 10, line 23, delete everything after "executed" and insert "no later than 30 days
1.12	after the date work commences;"
1.13	Page 10, line 24, delete "and"
1.14	Page 10, delete lines 25 to 30 and insert:
1.15	"(iv) provides for compensation from the person for the services provided or performed
1.16	under the contract on a commission or per-job or competitive bid basis and not on any other
1.17	basis; and
1.18	(v) the requirements of item (ii) shall not apply to change orders;"
1.19	Page 11, line 2, after "written" insert "proposal," and after "contract" insert ", or change
1.20	order"
1.21	Page 11, line 4, after "written" insert "proposal," and after "contract" insert ", or change
1.22	order" and delete "sole direction and"

1

2.1	Page 11, line 6, delete "directs and"
2.2	Page 11, line 8, after "written" insert "proposal," and delete everything after "contract"
2.3	and insert ", or change order;"
2.4	Page 11, delete line 9
2.5	Page 11, line 11, after "written" insert "proposal," and after "contract" insert ", or change
2.6	order"
2.7	Page 11, line 12, after the comma, insert "or change order,"
2.8	Page 11, line 14, after "written" insert "proposal," and after "contract" insert ", or change
2.9	order" and after the third "the" insert "compensation provided under the"
2.10	Page 11, line 15, delete everything after "written" and insert "proposal, contract, or
2.11	change order."
2.12	Page 12, line 29, after " <u>officer,</u> " insert " <u>or</u> " and delete everything after " <u>agent</u> " and insert
2.13	"who engaged in any of the prohibited activities in this subdivision"
2.14	Page 12, line 30, delete everything before "may"
2.15	Page 12, line 31, delete everything after "liable" and insert a period
2.16	Page 13, line 3, after the fourth comma, insert "or" and delete the fifth comma and insert
2.17	a semicolon
2.18	Page 13, delete line 4
2.19	Page 13, line 19, delete everything after the period
2.20	Page 13, delete lines 20 and 21
2.21	Page 13, line 31, delete "but not less than \$5,000"
2.22	Page 14, after line 19, insert:
2.23	"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective August 1, 2024, except that the
2.24	amendments to subdivision 4 are effective for contracts entered into on or after that date
2.25	and for all building construction or improvement services provided or performed on or after
2.26	January 1, 2025."
2.27	Page 23, line 25, after "who" insert "the commissioner has determined, based on an
2.28	inspection or investigation,"
2.29	Page 23, lines 26 and 27, delete "who"

2.30 Page 26, after line 3, insert:

3.1	"(1) Notwithstanding section 13.39, the data in a stop work order issued under this
3.2	subdivision are classified as public data after the commissioner has issued the order.
3.3	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective August 1, 2024, for contracts entered
3.4	into on or after that date and for all building and construction or improvement services
3.5	provided or performed on or after January 1, 2025."